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SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST’s

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

Kavesar, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 615. Tel:25972814 | 15
Recognition by the Govt. of Maharashtra under no.: EMS 2011 / (4 / 11) / SE - 1, Dt. 01/03/2011

I-VIII
|8e | particulars Schedule
1| * Term-I 5% April 2023 to 4% October 2023
2 Term - IT 5% October 2023 to 31 March 2024
VACATION SCHEDULE
[?SL& Particulars From To Reopening Day
1 | Summer Vacations | 2" May 2023 | 3™ June 2023 5% June 2023
2 | Ganpati Vacations |19 September 23 [23% September 23 | 25 September 23
3 | Diwali Vacations | 9% November23 |22 November 23 | 23™ November 23
4 |Christmas Vacations| 25® December 23 | 1% January 2024 | 2 January 2024
Please Note :

Reopening days after summer vacation & Diwali vacation will be half-days.

&

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

INE|  Particulars From  Schedule
1 | Periodic Test-1 July Between 24% July 23 to 31% July 23
2 Term -1 September/October| Betwoen 26 Sept. 23 to 4% Oct. 23
3 | Periodic Test - II January Between 2° Jan. 24 to 9% Jan. 24
2 Term - 11 February/March | Between 26™ Feb. 2024 to 2™ Mar. 24

A
et
PRI IPAL

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA
KAVESAR, G.B. ROAD, THANE (W




SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST’s

i SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

2
i Kavesar, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 615. Tel.:25972814 [ 15
THANE Recognition by the Govt. of Maharashtra under no. : EMS 2011 [ (4] 1) SE -1,Dt. 01/03/201

RASHY,
o A

YEARLY PLAN -STD I -V (Proposed CBSE)

Month Day Date Event’leuncﬂonleomye&ﬁnns
Saturday [15-04-23 |Crazy tiffin day (Items made of comns)
(Std.Ito V)
~ | April Mon to Fri |24-04-23 to|Hydration week (Std. I to V)
: 28-04-23
Friday 28-04-23 |Greeting Card Making Competition
Crazy Tiffin (Idli-Chutney or
Saturday |17-06-23 |Dosa-Chutney)
Std V Assembly
June Tuesday |20-06-23 |Father's Day Celebration
Wednesday [21-06-23  |International Yoga Day &
Musical Day Celebration

Tuesday  |27-06-23 |Std IV Assembly

Friday 30-06-23 |Tree Plantation Activity by Std V
Crazy Tiffin day (Veg Sandwiches)
Saturday |01-07-23 |Solo-Singing Competition (Godavari House)
Friday 107-07-23  |Solo-Dance Compition (Yamuna House)
Saturday |15-07-23 [Investiture Ceremony

Tuesday |01-08-23 |Std-III Assembly

Saturday |05-08-23 |Crazy Tiffins (Sprout Bhel)

Tuesday 15-08-23 |Independence Day Celebration
August Thursday |17-08-23 |Decoration Competition (Std I to V)
Friday 25-08-23  |Elocution Competition (Kaveri House)
Tuesday |29-08-23 [National Sports Day Celebration
Thursday |31-08-23 |Rakhi Celebration 5
Saturday |02-09-23 |Crazy Tiffin (Veg Noodlcs)

September Std-1T Assembly

Friday 08-09-23 |Dahi Handi Celebration
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“YEARLY PLAN - STD I - V (Proposed CBSE)

Month

Day

Date

Events

September

reday

14-09-23

Hindi Diwas Celebration, Poem
Recitation (Ganga House)

16-09-23

Crazy Tiffin (Aloo Puri),
Std 1 Assembly

October

Saturday

07-10-23

. |Painting Competition

Crazy Tiffin (Parathas),

November

Saturday

04-11-23

Crazy Tiffin (Matar Pulav)

o

10-11-23

Friday

02-12-23

Crazy Tiffin (Gajjar Halwa)

22-12-23

Christmas Party

January

Friday

26-01-24

Republic Day Celebration

February

Saturday

03-02-24

Cra Tiffin (Upﬂ;a)

Saturday

17-02-24
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YEARLY PLAN - STD VI - VIII (Proposed CBSE)
Month | Date |Day Istd | Details
15-04-23) Saturday | VI, VII| Greeting Card Competition
& VIII
o 24-04-23| Monday |VII "RRR" (Reduce, Reuse, Recycle)
= Craft Activity competition on
April occasion of Earth Day
. | 28-04-23| Friday VI Assembly (Topic - English Lang-
uage-On occasion of English Day)
13-06-23] Tuesday VI Paper, flowers/Paper flower
bouquet making competition
17-06-23] Saturday [VIII ‘lndmtian of Interact Club
June 20-06-23| Tuesday [VIII 3D Craft activity competition
(Yoga Poses on occasion of
International Yoga Day)
27-06-23| Tuesday |[VII Assembly (Topic-Environment-
On occasion of Environment Day)
07-07-23| Friday %Vf Assembly (Topic-Forgiveness-On
occasion of Global Forgiveness Day)
15-07-23| Saturday Investiture Ceremony
July i
19-07-23 Wedn@séayifrﬂ
(Kaveri| Group Singing Competition
House) |
09-08-23| Wednesday| VII Flag making Competition
11-08-23| Friday  |VII | Mandala Art Competition
15-08-23| Tuesday |Primary] Independence Day Celebration
August Section 5
25-08-23| Friday ‘VI Rakhi Making Competition
29-08-23| Tuesday |Sports |National Sports Day Celebration
. §“:!}er,-t:, )
04-09-23| Monday VI Pot Decoration Competition
September] 05-09-23| Tuesday Teacher's Day Celebration
16-09-23) Saturday [VII Ganesh Idol/Ganesh Mask/3D
Ganesh making Competition
Qe
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YEARLY PLAN - STD VI - VIII (Proposed CBSE)

Month Date Day Std Details
October | 07-10-23| Saturday |VIII Bird Feeder making competition
o 17-10-23| Tuesday jVII Best out of waste
27-10-23| Friday Jr.House :
(Yamunal Solo Singing Competition
Housc)
- | Sport Day : ;
07-11-23| Tuesday |VI Lantern/Diya/Candle Making
Competition
08-11-23| Wednesday]- Diwali Party
G
29-11-23| Wednesday]Jr.House| -
(Ganga | Poem Recitation Competition
~ {House)
- Annual Days
22-12-23| Friday Jr.House
(Godavar Solo Dance Competition
House) ;
26-01-24| Friday Republic Day Celebration
| ]
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LIST OF SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

2023 - 2024
Sr.No. Holidays Date Day
1 | Mahavir Jayanti 4" Apr.'23 Tuesday
2 | Good Friday 7' Apr.'23 Friday
3 | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar| 14 Apr.'23 | Friday
4 | Eid-ul-Fitr 22" Apr23 | Saturday
5 | Bakri Eid 268" June'23 | Wednesday
6 | Ashadhi Ekadashi 29" June'23 | Thursday
7 | Moharram 29" July'23 | Saturday
8 | Independence Day 15'% Aug.’23 Tuesday
9 | Pateti (Parsi New Year) | 16" Aug.’23 | Wednesday
10 | Raksha Bandhan 30" Aug.23 | Wednesday
11 | Dahi Handi 7th Sep.'23 | Thursday
12 %‘fﬂ&%"““’aﬁm & 28" Sep.23 | Thursday
13 | Gandhi Jayanti 2" Oct.'23 Monday
14 | Dussehra 24" Oct.'23 | Tuesday
15 | Guru Nanak Jayanti 27" Nov.'23 | Monday
16 | Makar Sankrant 15" Jan.'24 | Monday
17 | Republic Day 26t Jan.'24 | Friday
18 | Shiv Jayanti 19" Feb.24 | Monday
19 | Mahashivratri 8t Mar.'24 Friday
20 | Holi 25t Mar.'24 | Monday
21 | Good Friday 20t Mar.'24 | Friday ‘?j‘
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